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5
14:25

1600 m
800.000 

ALLIED STEELRODE - ONAMISSIONMILE
Rennpreis: 800.000  (500.000 160.000 80.000 40.000 20.000)
Handicap 

QPL

1
1600

Box: 14
ML: 4,0

62.0

Got The Greenlight
5j. b H (Gimmethegreenlight - Command Chi)

Trainer: J A Soma
Besitzer: H Adams & J A Soma Messrs

B Fayd'herbe

03.10 Turffontein Inside 3 1450 3,5 C Zackey Mk's Pride - Bingwa - Got The Greenlight
31.07 Greyville 4 1800 2,3 M Yeni Jet Dark - Catch Twentytwo - Do It Again
03.07 Greyville 3 2200 3,8 M Yeni Kommetdieding - Linebacker - Got The Gre
01.05 Turffontein 1 2000 3,8 M Yeni Got The Greenlight - Second Base - Cirillo
03.04 Turffontein 1 1600 1,8 M Yeni Got The Greenlight - Copper Mountain - Tier

2
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

61.0

Malmoos
4j. b H (Captain Al - Justthewayyouare)

Trainer: M F De Kock
Besitzer: Estate Late Sheikh Hamdan 

Gavin Lerena

01.05 Turffontein 5 2000 2,2 L J Ferraris Got The Greenlight - Second Base - Cirillo
03.04 Turffontein 1 2450 1,7 L J Ferraris Malmoos - Pamushana's Pride - Second Ba
06.03 Turffontein 1 1800 3,5 L J Ferraris Malmoos - Second Base - Catch Twentytwo
13.02 Turffontein 1 1600 3,3 L J Ferraris Malmoos - Catch Twentytwo - Copper Moun
19.12 Kenilworth 9 1600 2,4 L J Ferraris Russian Rock - Linebacker - Rascallion

3
Box: 1
ML: 8,0

58.5

Mk's Pride
4j. ch H (Willow Magic - Ikimasu)

Trainer: P A Peter
Besitzer: M K Nkale

Warren Kennedy

03.10 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 2,4 W Kennedy Mk's Pride - Bingwa - Got The Greenlight
11.09 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 1,6 W Kennedy Mk's Pride - Bingwa - Approach Control
31.07 Greyville 3 1200 9,3 S Khumalo Pearl Of Asia - Al Sakeet - Mk's Pride
03.07 Greyville 3 1200 2,2 W Kennedy Kasimir - Chantyman - Mk's Pride
06.06 Scottsville Turf 3 1200 5,0 W Kennedy Battle Force - Eden Roc - Mk's Pride

4
Box: 9
ML: 15,0

55.0

Puerto Manzano
4j. b W [AR] (Seek Again - Posera)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: Messrs J F & L M F Wernars 

M Yeni

04.09 Turffontein Inside 4 1200 2,1 G Lerena Vaseem - Mr Flood - Visiway
15.05 Turffontein Inside 1 1800 1,5 G Lerena Puerto Manzano - Johnny Hero - Green Haz
10.04 Turffontein 1 1600 2,4 C Maujean Puerto Manzano - Eliud - Pack Leader
11.03 Turffontein Inside 1 1600 2,2 G Lerena Puerto Manzano - Rock You - Shadow Cree
20.02 Turffontein 2 1600 3,1 G Lerena Stone Cold - Puerto Manzano - Invincible W

5
Box: 3
ML: 34,0

55.0

Astrix
5j. ch W (Vercingetorix - Victory Dance)

Trainer: P A Peter
Besitzer: G D Tooch & Hyperpaint Syn

Calvin Habib

09.10 Turffontein Inside 2 1800 9,3 W Kennedy Golden Pheasant - Astrix - Second Base
15.09 Greyville 2 1600 4,7 W Kennedy Gentleman's Wager - Astrix - Tristful
10.07 Turffontein 1 1600 6,0 G Lerena Astrix - Wisteria Walk - Orpheus
26.06 Turffontein 6 1600 9,3 P Mxoli Putontheredlight - Indlamu - Rock The Glob
15.05 Turffontein Inside 4 1800 8,6 W Kennedy Puerto Manzano - Johnny Hero - Green Haz

6
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

54.5

Eliud
4j. b W (Futura - Entrechat)

Trainer: C Dawson
Besitzer: Ralphs Racing  Ltd (Nom: Mis

Craig Zackey

12.10 Vac 3 1500 5,0 C Zackey Al Muthana - Set The Standard - Eliud
16.09 Vac 1 1600 2,2 C Zackey Eliud - Lady Calavera - Imperial Master
29.04 Vac 1 1600 2,5 C Zackey Eliud - Bowie - Shah Akbar
10.04 Turffontein 2 1600 9,0 C Zackey Puerto Manzano - Eliud - Pack Leader
27.02 Vac 3 1600 2,9 C Murray La Luvia - Herodotus - Eliud

7
Box: 15
ML: 11,0

54.0

Bingwa
4j. b W (Pathfork - Marauding Lady)

Trainer: D Sham
Besitzer: & Mrs C R Stonebridge

Chase Maujean

03.10 Turffontein Inside 2 1450 17,6 C Maujean Mk's Pride - Bingwa - Got The Greenlight
11.09 Turffontein Inside 2 1450 4,5 G Lerena Mk's Pride - Bingwa - Approach Control
06.06 Turffontein 3 1800 3,2 D Schwarz Johnny Hero - Shango - Bingwa
08.05 Turffontein 1 1800 4,0 C Zackey Bingwa - Flying Carpet - Pack Leader
03.04 Turffontein 5 2450 67,0 R Danielson Malmoos - Pamushana's Pride - Second Ba

8
Box: 7
ML: 34,0

54.0

Tierra Del Fuego
6j. b W (Skitt Skizzle - Night Ritual)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: C J H Van Niekerk

D De Gouveia

03.10 Turffontein Inside 9 1450 21,0 L Hewitson Mk's Pride - Bingwa - Got The Greenlight
11.09 Turffontein Inside 4 1450 11,0 L Hewitson Mk's Pride - Bingwa - Approach Control
15.05 Turffontein Inside 7 1800 17,6 L Hewitson Puerto Manzano - Johnny Hero - Green Haz
01.05 Turffontein 7 2000 67,6 R Danielson Got The Greenlight - Second Base - Cirillo
03.04 Turffontein 3 1600 41,0 R Danielson Got The Greenlight - Copper Mountain - Tier

9
Box: 11
ML: 51,0

53.0

Chijmes
6j. ch W (Ato - Sophie's Choice)

Trainer: J J Van Vuuren
Besitzer: J F & L M F Wernars & Mrs C

Raymond Danielson

03.10 Turffontein Inside 5 1450 34,3 R Danielson Mk's Pride - Bingwa - Got The Greenlight
04.09 Turffontein Inside 7 1200 26,0 R Danielson Vaseem - Mr Flood - Visiway
27.06 Greyville 2 1600 9,3 K De Melo Copper Mountain - Chijmes - Willow Expres
06.06 Turffontein 6 1800 5,5 D De Gouveia Johnny Hero - Shango - Bingwa
01.05 Turffontein 3 1400 41,0 R Simons Expressfromtheus - Battle Force - Chijmes

10
Box: 10
ML: 51,0

52.5

Cornish Pomodoro
5j. b W (Pomodoro - Splinter)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Hollywood Syndicate (Nom: 

Kabelo Matsunyane

28.08 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 11,0 L Hewitson Cornish Pomodoro - Seven Patriots - Trend 
18.04 Scottsville Inside 10 1750 15,0 L Hewitson Crown Towers - Black Knap - Shavout
08.04 Vaal 6 1800 4,3 L Hewitson Sell High - Don't Look Back - Johnny Hero
01.04 Vaal 1 2000 1,6 L Hewitson Cornish Pomodoro - Dr Doolittle - Fred
13.03 Turffontein 2 1800 8,0 L Hewitson Savannah Storm - Cornish Pomodoro - You

11
Box: 13
ML: 15,0

52.5

Ikigai
5j. ch H (Vercingetorix - Al Shiba)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Hollywood Syndicate (Nom: 

S Moodley

19.10 Vaal 3 1200 5,0 R Danielson Vaseem - Riverstown - Ikigai
04.10 Vac 4 1000 7,2 L Hewitson Bold Ransom - Valyrian King - Mind Reader
03.07 Greyville 7 1200 15,2 K De Melo Kasimir - Chantyman - Mk's Pride
06.06 Scottsville Turf 15 1200 17,6 C Maujean Battle Force - Eden Roc - Mk's Pride
01.05 Turffontein 6 1400 5,5 L Hewitson Expressfromtheus - Battle Force - Chijmes

12
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

52.5

Seehaam
5j. b S (Vercingetorix - Alderry)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Al Adiyaat South Africa  Ltd

Lyle Hewitson

12.10 Vac 4 1500 21,0 L Hewitson Al Muthana - Set The Standard - Eliud
01.05 Turffontein 5 2000 3,2 L Hewitson Netta - Sparkling Water - Saragon
17.04 Turffontein 6 1600 8,5 L Hewitson Summer Pudding - Running Brave - Lady Of
20.03 Turffontein 1 1800 1,8 L Hewitson Seehaam - Sparkling Water - Fort Anne
27.02 Vac 5 1600 3,1 J Solomons Wylie Wench - Wisteria Walk - Destinys Ga
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5
14:25

1600 m
800.000 

ALLIED STEELRODE - ONAMISSIONMILE
Rennpreis: 800.000  (500.000 160.000 80.000 40.000 20.000)
Handicap 

QPL

13
Box: 16
ML: 51,0

52.0

G G's Dynasty
6j. b W (Dynasty - Genteel Approach)

Trainer: P B Muscutt
Besitzer: A J Van Huyssteen & Internati

T Godden

10.10 Greyville 4 1200 21,0 D Dillon Solid Gold - Pearl Of Asia - Tempting Fate
31.07 Grp 7 1600 15,2 D Dillon Cat Daddy - Native Tongue - Pinkerton
03.07 Greyville 5 1600 26,0 D Dillon Native Tongue - Silver Operator - Cat Dadd
25.07 Greyville 8 1600 11,0 D Dillon Infamous Fox - Hudoo Magic - Priceless Rul
04.07 Scottsville Inside 9 1750 9,5 C Zackey Capoeira - Nexus - Sovereign Spirit

14
Box: 12
ML: 34,0

52.0

Pack Leader
7j. b W (Philanthropist - First Arrival)

Trainer: A G Laird
Besitzer: Chrigor Stud  Ltd (Nom: Mrs 

Ryan Munger

06.06 Turffontein 4 1800 21,0 B Nyawo Johnny Hero - Shango - Bingwa
08.05 Turffontein 3 1800 4,0 S Khumalo Bingwa - Flying Carpet - Pack Leader
10.04 Turffontein 3 1600 4,5 S Khumalo Puerto Manzano - Eliud - Pack Leader
03.04 Turffontein 6 1600 21,0 S Khumalo Got The Greenlight - Copper Mountain - Tier
13.03 Turffontein 4 1800 7,0 S Khumalo Savannah Storm - Cornish Pomodoro - You

15
Box: 5
ML: 34,0

52.0

Willow Express
4j. gr W (Willow Magic - Delmonica)

Trainer: S G Tarry
Besitzer: Messrs A Lahoud, M A Currie

J Solomons

19.10 Vaal 2 1600 4,0 L Hewitson Bold Jazz - Willow Express - Stormy Winter
04.09 Turffontein Inside 6 1200 7,2 L Hewitson Vaseem - Mr Flood - Visiway
27.06 Greyville 3 1600 9,3 L Hewitson Copper Mountain - Chijmes - Willow Expres
27.05 Vac 3 1600 4,5 L Hewitson Tree Tumbo - Nartjie - Willow Express
30.03 Turffontein Inside 1 1450 4,6 L Hewitson Willow Express - Bowie - Euro Cent

16
Box: 2
ML: 15,0

52.0

Al Muthana
4j. b W [AU] (Deep Field - El Daana)

Trainer: M F De Kock
Besitzer: Estate Late Sheikh Hamdan 

S'manga Khumalo

12.10 Vac 1 1500 1,5 S Khumalo Al Muthana - Set The Standard - Eliud
21.09 Vac 1 1450 3,0 S Khumalo Al Muthana - Slings And Arrows - Bold Jazz
18.02 Vaal 4 1200 8,0 C Murray Mk's Pride - Forever Mine - Tropic Sun
23.01 Turffontein Inside 6 1800 2,8 P Strydom Second Base - Nartjie - Gimmethegoahead
28.11 Turffontein 4 1600 11,0 C Zackey Catch Twentytwo - Mk's Pride - Bingwa

Ergebnis: Quoten:


